
Court/Justice Administration Leadership Group 
E-minutes
03/05/20

From: Cooperrider, John L <cooperriderj@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 3:06 PM 
To: Overall, Joanna J <overallj@oakgov.com>; Black, Alexandra L <blacka@oakgov.com>; Bujak, 
Christina A <bujakc@oakgov.com>; Carver, Diana <carverd@oakgov.com>; Gatt, Robert J 
<gattr@oakgov.com>; Hankey, Barbara M <hankeyb@oakgov.com>; Harris, Terasa 
<harristr@oakgov.com>; Howden, Jennifer <howdenj@oakgov.com>; Kaelin, Jeffrey M 
<kaelinj@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Miarka, Casimir C 
<miarkac@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne 
<staffordl@oakgov.com>; Toole, Joanie M <toolej@oakgov.com>; Walling, Heidi L 
<wallingh@oakgov.com>; Hitchcock, Karen M <hitchcockk@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L 
<brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Gosine, Mary <gosinem@oakgov.com>; Miracle-Leshan, Jeanette R 
<leshanj@oakgov.com>; Dery, Brett N <deryb@oakgov.com>; Czyz, Lisa A <czyzl@oakgov.com>; O'Neal, 
Dana <oneald@oakgov.com>; Luce, Amy L <lucea@oakgov.com>; Hutton III, Edward A 
<huttone@oakgov.com>; Calcaterra, Heather L <calcaterrah@oakgov.com>; Gleason, Elizabeth 
<gleasone@oakgov.com> 
Cc: Feneley, Tracy A <feneleyt@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Courts/Justice IT Leadership E-Vote  

Good Afternoon All, 

The voting members of the Courts Justice Administration Leadership Group have approved the question 
below unanimously.   

John Cooperrider 
Court Business Manager 
Oakland County’s 6th Judicial Circuit and Probate Courts 
248-858-0256

From: Cooperrider, John L  
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2020 11:49 AM 
To: Overall, Joanna J <overallj@oakgov.com>; Black, Alexandra L <blacka@oakgov.com>; Bujak, 
Christina A <bujakc@oakgov.com>; Carver, Diana <carverd@oakgov.com>; Gatt, Robert J 
<gattr@oakgov.com>; Hankey, Barbara M <hankeyb@oakgov.com>; Harris, Terasa 
<harristr@oakgov.com>; Howden, Jennifer <howdenj@oakgov.com>; Kaelin, Jeffrey M 
<kaelinj@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Miarka, Casimir C 
<miarkac@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne 
<staffordl@oakgov.com>; Toole, Joanie M <toolej@oakgov.com>; Walling, Heidi L 
<wallingh@oakgov.com>; Hitchcock, Karen M <hitchcockk@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L 
<brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Gosine, Mary <gosinem@oakgov.com>; 'Leshan, Jeanette' 
<leshanj@oakgov.com>; Brett Dery (deryb@oakgov.com) <deryb@oakgov.com>; Lisa Czyz 
(czyzl@oakgov.com) <czyzl@oakgov.com>; O'Neal, Dana <oneald@oakgov.com>; Luce, Amy L 
<lucea@oakgov.com>; Ed Hutton (huttone@oakgov.com) <huttone@oakgov.com>; Calcaterra, Heather 
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L <calcaterrah@oakgov.com> 
Cc: Feneley, Tracy A <feneleyt@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Courts/Justice IT Leadership E-Vote  
 
The Courts Justice Administration (Clerks/Vital Records) is requesting an eVote approval for 100 hours to 
be added to the Mandates EB to execute deliverables related to the Office of the State Registrar no 
longer providing forms for Marriage Licenses and Affidavits.  There are 358 hours in Courts Unallocated 
right now.  
 
As of 2/26/2020 the State is providing a pdf for the Registrar’s Office to populate and integrate into their 
software.   This request will provide hours for the State provided Marriage License and Affidavit PDFs to 
be integrated with the Vital Records Management System and printed with populated data.  This change 
is in effect immediately as the State is no longer providing forms.  In order to proceed in a timely manner, 
we will need the hours from Unallocated within the Courts/Justice Administration Leadership Group.  
 
Q1: YES or NO 
Do you approve the transfer of 100 hours from Unallocated to be added to the Mandates EB for the 
Marriage License and Affidavit Form Change? 
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